	 technical alteration reserved
drawing-no.:
Absolute encoder
with shaft analogue-output
ATD 2A B14 Y 1
Features
■	 Absolute encoder with
analogue-output

Ø
58
Ordering example:
Baumer Thalheim GmbH & Co. KG
Hessenring 17, D-37269 Eschwege, Germany
Phone: +49 (0)5651 9239-0 · Fax: +49 (0)5651 9239-80 · www.baumerthalheim.com
Electrical data
Output signals 360° mech. angle of rotation correspond to
0 - 10VDC AU-version or 4 - 20 mA AI-version
360G
Electronic version output stage: Analogue (voltage output):
UOut = 0 - 10 VDC AU-version (not short-circuit proof)
AU
Internal resolution 1024 (10 Bit) steps per revolution
Internal type of code Binary-Code BI
Supply voltage UB 15 - 30 VDC (polarity protected)
Load resistance RLoad 20 kΩ
Permissible cable length ≤ 15 m (Baumer Thalheim cable)
Type of connection socket type 2, pin contacts, radial, 12-poles D2SR12
Operating temperature range 0 °C to +70 °C S
Permissible relative humidity ≤ 90 % (condensation not permitted)
Options
Output signals 35° mech. angle of rotation correspond to
0 - 10 VDC AU-version or 4 - 20 mA AI-version
35G
Electronic version output stage: Analogue (current output):
IOut = 4 - 20 mA AI-version (not short-circuit proof)
AI
Further options on request
Accessories
Connector, for version D2SR12 connector type 2, bush contacts, straight, 12-poles S2BG12
Eccentric disc-set type A (3 pcs.) article-no.: 40701-3
Connection table
PIN-no. signale Explanation
PIN 1 NC
PIN 2 NC
PIN 3 NC
PIN 4 0 VOut < > Output voltage resp. -current vising at clockwise rotation
PIN 5 + UOut resp. IOut < > when looking at the end of the shaft
PIN 6 NC
PIN 7 NC
PIN 8 NC
PIN 9 NC
PIN 10 0 V
PIN 11 NC
PIN 12 + UB
ATD 2A B14 Y 1 360G AU BI D2SR12 S 6 IP65
Ab
so